TOTAL LIABILITIES  229,772,463  42,718,011  76,617,152  14,754,790  531,185  8,807,624  373,201,225

TOTAL EQUITY  -  -  -  -  -  114,597,944  114,597,944

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

229,772,463
 42,718,011  76,617,152  14,754,790  531,185  123,405,568  487,799,169

MATURITY MISMATCH

27,457,195
 44,015,308  (11,555,008)  71,048,135  3,121,433  (134,087,063)

CUMULATIVE MATURITY MISMATCH

27,457,195
 71,472,503  59,917,495  130,965,630  134,087,063

NOTES TO THE SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE

PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY TO 31 DECEMBER 2016

 T R A N S L A T I O N

29.  RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

29.4.  Interest rate risk (continued)

The table below shows the effects of change in interest rates on the Bank’s net income and net assets, valued by

applying standard scenario and not taking into account assumptions on asymmetrical changes of the yield curve.

Standard scenario implies parallel movement of the yield curve by 100bps and 200 bps.

RSD thousand

 Increase by 100bps Decrease by 100bps Increase by 200bps Decrease by 200bp

Sensitivity of the Bank’s net income on the change in interest rates

2016

As of 31 December (294,185) 294,185 (588,370) 588,370

Period average (257,967) 257,967 (515,934) 515,934

Period maximum 158,693 507,998 317,386 1,015,995

Period minimum (507,998) (158,693) (1,015,995) (317,386)

2015
As of 31 December (195,818) 195,818 (391,636) 391,636

Period average (104,476) 104,476 (208,952) 208,952

Period maximum 191,054 512,025 382,107 1,024,050

Period minimum (512,025) (191,054) (1,024,050) (382,107)

Sensitivity of the Bank’s net assets on the change in interest rates

2016

As of 31 December (838,377) 838,377 (1,844,676) 2,484,480

Period average (921,712) 921,712 (1,470,006) 2,199,051

Period maximum (535,917) 1,152,259 (1,094,714) 2,628,681

Period minimum (1,152,259) 535,917 (1,844,676) 1,687,687

2015
As of 31 December (971,530) 971,530 (1,817,094) 2,447,331

Period average (786,846) 786,846 (1,440,785) 2,155,138

Period maximum (599,305) 974,464 (1,066,595) 2,587,001

Period minimum (974,464) 599,305 (1,817,094) 1,644,336

The following table represents value at risk for financial assets available for sale portfolio:

EUR
 IRR AFS VaR 31. December Average Maximum Minimum

2016 719,077 518,910 721,262 400,897

2015  505,374   859,737   1,312,175   446,897

The following table represents value at risk for financial assets held for trading portfolio:

   EUR

 IRR HFT VaR 31. December Average Maximum Minimum

2016 12,415 24,571 72,176 1,420

2015  47,497   21,283   50,047   1,649

NOTES TO THE SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE

PERIOD FROM

1 JANUARY TO 31 DECEMBER 2016  T R A N S L A T I O N

86
TRANSLATION NOTE: This is a translation of the original document issued in the Serbian language. All due care has been

taken to produce a translation that is as faithful as possible to the original. However, if any questions arise related to

interpretation of the information contained in the translation, the Serbian version of the document shall prevail.

29.  RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

29.5. Operational Risk

Operational risk is the risk of negative effects on the Bank’s financial result and equity due to failures in performance